
 

Indira Gandhi University 
                      Meerpur Rewari  
             
                                                                             
                    (A state University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013)
                                                                                       (Recog

A meeting of the UMC Standing Committee for hearing of the students placed under Unfair Means Cases
Exams Nov. / Dec. 2025 is scheduled on 
Gandhi University, Meerpur, Rewari. Concerned Chairpersons of
inform the students whose roll numbers are mentioned below f
aforementioned date, time and venue. 

S/N Roll No. Student Name Father Name
1 191820404010 Pradeep Kumar  Omprakash 
2 171461103067 Jyoti Sharma Ravi Prakash 
3 231360901002 Ankit Dalal Satyapal Dalal
4 231450901003 Pooja Mahender
5 231450901006 Karmpal Raj Pal
6 192340404011 Rajesh Kumar brahm
7 201451102006 Arvind  Raghubir 
8 240011029002 Ravi  Manoj Kumar 
9 251001261055 Vishal  Kamlesh Kumar 
10 210011029012 Urmila Rishal Singh 
11 241143731019 Praveen Panwar Poonam Chand Vishnoi
12 251145731004 Pooja  Ramniwas
13 251143731010 Shivani Virender Singh 
14 251001731041 Ravina Pramender
15 241113771030 Pooja Pardeep Kumar 
16 251105771011 Komal Kumari  Ashok Kumar 
17 251145771007 Vikas  Sunil 

                               इंᳰदरा 
                                         

A state University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013) 
(Recognized u/s 12-B & 2 (f) of UGC Act 1956  

UMC Hearing Notice 
A meeting of the UMC Standing Committee for hearing of the students placed under Unfair Means Cases

is scheduled on 08.04.2026 at 10:30 AM in the office of Controller 
Gandhi University, Meerpur, Rewari. Concerned Chairpersons of UTDs and Principals of the colleges are
inform the students whose roll numbers are mentioned below for UMC hearing to report at 10:3

Father Name Course Paper ID Sem 
Omprakash  M.Sc. Physics  12029 1st  
Ravi Prakash  M.Sc. Physics  12029 1st  
Satyapal Dalal M.Sc. Geography  12128 1st  
Mahender M.sc. 12130 1st  
Raj Pal M.Sc. 12130 1st  
brahm prakash M.A. English 12215 1st  
Raghubir  M.Com 12350 1st  
Manoj Kumar  MCA 12451 1st  
Kamlesh Kumar  MCA 12451 1st  
Rishal Singh  MCA 12451 1st  
Poonam Chand Vishnoi M.Sc. Chemistry 14001 1st  
Ramniwas M.Sc. Chemistry 14006 1st  
Virender Singh  M.Sc. Chemistry 14006 1st  
Pramender M.Sc. Chemistry  14007 1st  
Pardeep Kumar  M.Sc.(Math) 14043 1st  
Ashok Kumar  M.Sc. Mathematics  14047 1st  

 M.SC. Mathematics  14048 1st  

इंᳰदरा गाँधी िव᳡िव᳒ालय 
                                       ehjiqj jsokMh 

A meeting of the UMC Standing Committee for hearing of the students placed under Unfair Means Cases of PG 
in the office of Controller of Examinations, Indira 

colleges are requested to 
or UMC hearing to report at 10:30 AM on the 

Nomeculture 
Mathematical Physics  
Mathematical Analysis 
Climatology 
Geography 
Geography 
English novel 
Statistical analysis 
Opp Java  
Opp Java  
Opp Java  
Inorganic Chemistry  
Inorganic Chemistry  
Inorganic Chemistry  
Physical Chemistry  
Ordinary Differation Equ. 
Mathematical Analysis 
Oridnary Diff Equ.  



 

18 241113801002 Ankit  Rampal Yadav M.Sc. 14063 1st  Zoology 
19 241001821038 Sushma  Sandeep  M.Sc. Geography  14122 1st  Principal of Climatology 
20 251145821011 Tamanna Vikram Singh  M.Sc. Geography  14122 1st  Principal of Climatology 
21 251113821021 Monika  Lilaram M.Sc. Geography 14124 1st  Advanced Geograpgy of India  
22 251113821027 Pooja  Mahender Kumar M.Sc. Geography 14124 1st  Advanced Geograpgy of India  
23 251113821021 Monika  Lilaram M.sc. 14125 1st  Geography 
24 251113741016 Neeraj  Narottam M.Sc. CS 14141 1st  Data Sturucture and algorithm 
25 251113741026 Rohit Sant Lal M.Sc. 14144 1st  Computer Science 
26 251111511003 Anil Kumar  Gyarshi Lal  M.A. English  14202 1st  British Poetry  
27 251001511026 Pooja saini  Ramesh Chand  M.A. English  14203 1st  English Drama  
28 251001511003 Anjali Yashpal Singh M.A. English  14204 1st  English Noval 
29 251145511001 Amit Singh Anil Singh M.A. English 14204 1st  English NOval 
30 241145561005 Ramesh Omparkash  M.A. Economics  14261 1st  Microeconomics  
31 251001571023 Kashish` Anil Sangwan M.A. Yoga 14304 1st  Bhagwad Geeta Yoga 
32 251001571007 Antim Vijay pal  M.A. Yoga 14304 1st  Bhagwad Geeta Yoga 
33 251114231028 Ritu  Ramchander M.Com. 14343 1st  Managerail Economics  
34 251120231001 Ashu Kismat M.Com 14348 1st  Human Resource manegment 
35 251120231003 Jyoti Jai Bhagwan M.Com 14348 1st  Human Resource manegment 
36 221120231004 Karina Mukesh Kumar  M.Com 14348 1st  Human Resource manegment 
37 251260231007 Asha Karan Singh  M.Com 14348 1st  Human Resource Manegment 
38 241001211044 Satender Kumar  Devender Kumar  MBA  14481 1st  Mgt. Practice and Orga. Behavior 
39 251001211004 Akash  Vishwanath  MBA  14481 1st  Mgt. Practice and Orga. Behavior 
40 241102551010 Manisha Kumari  Babulal M.A. Sanskrit 14522 1st  Sanskrit Viyakaran 
41 251102551014 Sandeep  Ram Singh  M.A. Sanskrit  14523 1st  Sanskrit  
42 251102551005 kusum Anil  M.A. Hindi 14527 1st  shodh Pridhi 
43 251001221039 Parul Sunil Sharma MBA 17651 1st  Human Value 
44 211081028020 Ashwani Rajesh Kumar M.Sc. 32147 3rd Operting Syestem 
45 191131026031 Sunil Kumar Dhanwa Ram M.Sc. 32151 3rd Analysis Desigen Algoritham 
46 181131109016 Mohit Yadav Kanwar Pal M.Sc. 32151 3rd Analysis Desigen Algoritham 
47 230010505030 Charu Jitender Kumar  M.Com(Hons) 32367 3rd  Corporate Accounting  
48 241001261022 Manasvi Suresh MCA 32696 3rd  Source of Energy  
49 241001261015 Himanshu Yadav  Vinod Kumar  MCA 32696 3rd  Source of Energy  
50 221450603001 Rahul Kumar Rakesh Kumar M.sc.Mathematics 32937 3rd Mathematics  
51 192251103035 Pankaj Kumar  Rambir Singh M.Sc. 33012 3rd  Chemistry  
52 221450601007 Renu  Jile Singh  M.Sc Chemistry 33014 3rd  Onorganic Chemistry 



 

53 241143731013 Meghana Yadav Ajay Yadav M.Sc. 34001 3rd Advance orgnic 
54 241001731036 Nisha Kumari  Bishamber Dayal  M.SC. Chemistry 34003 3rd  Inorganic Chemistry  
55 241143731014 Mohit Yadav Ashok Kumar Yadav  M.Sc. Chemistry 34003 3rd  Inorganic Chemistry Special-I 
56 241143731023 Rohit Sharma Amar Singh  M.Sc.  34005 3rd  Organic Chemistry 
57 241145781003 Deepak Yadav Anil Kumar Yadav  M.Sc. 34024 3rd Physics 
58 241105771017 Monika  Vijay Singh  M.SC. Mathematics  34041 3rd  Functional Analysis 
59 241105771015 Khusbu Badgujjar  Parveebn Kumar  M.SC. Mathematics  34041 3rd  Functional Analysis 
60 241105771011 Jatin Yadav Pardeep Singh  M.Sc. 34047 3rd Mathematics  
61 241119821006 Kiran  Dayanand M.Sc. Geography 34121 3rd  Fundamenatl of Photogrammetry 
62 241111511046 Sunil Kumar Satish Kumar M.A. English 34205 3rd English  
63 241111511029 Nitin Anil Kumar M.A. English 34205 3rd  English 
64 241111511027 Naveen Kumar Karan Singh  M.A. English 34205 3rd English 
65 241111511023 Mohit  Madan Singh M.A. English 34205 3rd  English 
66 241111511004 Amit  Bijender Kumar M.A. English 34205 3rd English 
67 241121231025 Nisha Bhagwan Dass M.Com 34344 3rd Investment Manegemnet  
68 241108231071 somveer Jai veer Singh M.Com 34347 3rd  Advance Cost Accounting 
69 241108231044 Paramveer Ramanand M.Com 34347 3rd  Advance Cost Accounting 
70 241108231039 Nikhil Harinder M.Com 34347 3rd  Advance Cost Accounting 
71 241108231035 Neeraj  Billu Singh M.Com 34347 3rd  Advance Cost Accounting 
72 241108231001 Abhinav Yadav Surender Singh  M.Com 34347 3rd  Advance Cost Accounting 
73 241132211029 Mukul  Manoj  MBA  34481 3rd  Operation Research  
74 241001211023 Lalit Kumar  Madan Pal  MBA  34482 3rd  Business Legislation  
75 241102551005 Hemant  Om Parkash M.A. Sankrit 34525 3rd Sankrit 
76 241249821012 Sudheer  Ram avtar  M.Sc. Geography  34700 3rd  Yoga and life  

 

 Supdt. (Conduc) 
IGU Meerpur,Rewari 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Endst. No. Conduct/UMC/2026/153-158 Dated: 30.03.2026 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:- 

1. A.R. to V.C.(for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor )IGU, Meerpur,Rewari 
2. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar)IGU,Meerpur, Rewari 
3. C.P.A. to O/o the Controller of Examinations 
4. All the concerned persons 
5. In-charge, University Website with the request to upload it on the University website. 
6. PRO, IGU, Meerpur Rewari. 

 
Supdt. (Conduct) 
IGU Meerpur Rewar


